GY/GW Inserts
DURABLE AND EASY TO USE
GROOVING AND CUT-OFF TOOLS
TOOL NEWS B255A-G
3000
2000
1000
25 50

Y5
01
5
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GY2M0200D020N-GU a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .776 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GU a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .780 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GU a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .768 .815
GY2M0300F030N-GU a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 .760 .815
GY2M0318F030N-GU a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .012 .760 .815
GY2M0400G030N-GU a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 .953 1.010
GY2M0475H040N-GU a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0016 .016 .953 1.010
GY2M0500H040N-GU a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 .953 1.010
GY2M0600J040N-GU a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .016 .953 1.010
GY2M0635J040N-GU a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0016 .016 .953 1.010
GY2M0120B010N-GS a a B .047 (1.20) ±.0012 .004 .480 .579
GY2M0150C010N-GS a a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0012 .004 .528 .579
GY2M0200D020N-GS a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .736 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GS a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GS a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0300F020N-GS a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0318F020N-GS a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .008 .728 .815
GY2M0400G020N-GS a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .008 .941 1.010
GY2M0475H030N-GS a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0016 .012 .941 1.010
GY2M0500H030N-GS a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .012 .945 1.010
GY2M0600J030N-GS a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .012 .949 1.010
GY2M0635J030N-GS a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0016 .012 .949 1.010
GY2M0800K030N-GS a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .012 1.146 1.201
GY1M0200D020N-GM a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815
GY1M0250E020N-GM a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815
GY1M0300F030N-GM a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ─ .815
GY1M0400G030N-GM a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 ─ 1.010
GY1M0500H040N-GM a a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 ─ 1.010
GY2M0150C020N-GM a a a a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0012 .008 .547 .579
GY2M0200D020N-GM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0239E020N-GM a a a a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0250E020N-GM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .764 .815
GY2M0300F030N-GM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 .764 .815
GY2M0318F030N-GM a a a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .012 .764 .815
GY2M0400G030N-GM a a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 .961 1.010
GY2M0475H040N-GM a a a a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0016 .016 .957 1.010
GY2M0500H040N-GM a a a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 .957 1.010
GY2M0600J040N-GM a a a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .016 .957 1.010
GY2M0635J040N-GM a a a a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0016 .016 .957 1.010
GY2M0800K050N-GM a a a a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .020 1.154 1.201
GY2G0200D005N-GL a D .079 (2.00) ±.0008 .002 .768 .829
GY2G0250E005N-GL a E .098 (2.50) ±.0008 .002 .752 .829
GY2G0300F005N-GL a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .002 .744 .829
 (inch)
CW
CDX L
M

5
VP
10
R
T
VP
20
R
T
M
Y5
01
5
REL RER
inch (mm)
GY2M0120B010R05-GS a a B .047 (1.20) ±.0012 .004 ±.0020 .004 ±.002 .481
GY2G0150C010R08-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0200D020R08-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0250E020R08-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0300F020R08-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ─ .733 .846
GY2G0150C003R15-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0150C010R15-GS a a C .059 (1.50) ±.0008 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .519 .598
GY2G0200D003R15-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0200D010R15-GS a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .004 ±.0012 .004 ─ .742 .839
GY2G0250E003R15-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0250E020R15-GS a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .004 ─ .750 .846
GY2G0300F003R15-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .0012 +.0012, -.0008 .004 ─ .733 .846
GY2G0300F020R15-GS a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .004 ─ .733 .846
GY1M0200D020R05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 ─ .819
GY1M0200D020L05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 ─ .819
GY1M0300F030R05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 ─ .819
GY1M0300F030L05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 ─ .819
GY2M0200D020R05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 .768 .819
GY2M0200D020L05-GM a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 .768 .819
GY2M0250E020R05-GM a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 .768 .820
GY2M0250E020L05-GM a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ±.0020 .008 ±.002 .768 .820
GY2M0300F030R05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 .768 .821
GY2M0300F030L05-GM a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 .768 .821
GY2M0400G030R05-GM a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 .965 1.018
GY2M0400G030L05-GM a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 ±.0020 .012 ±.002 .965 1.018
GY2M0500H040R05-GM a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 ±.0020 .016 ±.002 .965 1.022
GY2M0500H040L05-GM a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 ±.0020 .016 ±.002 .965 1.022
(inch)
Cut-off & Grooving System
a  : USA Stock      (10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are with 1 piece in one case.)
GY Series Inserts

X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
M
B
80
25
GY2M0200D020N-MM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815
GY2M0250E020N-MM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815
GY2M0300F020N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815
GY2M0300F040N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .016 .744 .815
GY2M0300F080N-MM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .031 .728 .815
GY2M0400G020N-MM a a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .008 .949 1.010
GY2M0400G040N-MM a a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .016 .941 1.010
GY2M0400G080N-MM a a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .031 .925 1.010
GY2M0500H040N-MM a a a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 .941 1.010
GY2M0500H080N-MM a a a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .031 .925 1.010
GY2M0600J040N-MM a a a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .016 .941 1.010
GY2M0600J080N-MM a a a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .031 .925 1.010
GY2M0800K080N-MM a a a a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .031 1.122 1.201
GY2M0800K120N-MM a a a a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .047 1.106 1.201
GY2M0200D100N-BM a a a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .039 .768 .815
GY2M0250E125N-BM a a a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .049 .760 .815
GY2M0300F150N-BM a a a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .059 .748 .823
GY2M0318F159N-BM a a a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .063 .744 .823
GY2M0400G200N-BM a a a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .079 .921 1.016
GY2M0475H238N-BM a a a a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0016 .094 .902 1.016
GY2M0500H250N-BM a a a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .098 .898 1.016
GY2M0600J300N-BM a a a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .118 .886 1.020
GY2M0635J318N-BM a a a a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0016 .125 .878 1.020
GY2M0800K400N-BM a a a a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .157 1.043 1.213
 (inch)
CW
RER/L CDX L LE
CBN

01
0
R
T9
02
0
B
C
81
10
M
B
80
25
inch (mm)
GY1G0200D020N-GFGS a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0239E020N-GFGS a E .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0250E020N-GFGS a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0300F020N-GFGS a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0318F020N-GFGS a F .125 (3.18) ±.0012 .008 ─ .815 .106
GY1G0400G020N-GFGS a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ 1.010 .106
GY1G0475H020N-GFGS a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0012 .008 ─ 1.010 .106
GY1G0500H020N-GFGS a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ 1.010 .106
GY1G0600J020N-GFGS a J .236 (6.00) ±.0012 .008 ─ 1.010 .106
GY2G0200D020N-MF a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0224D015N-MF a a a a D .088 (2.24) ±.0008 .006 .780 .829 ─
GY2G0239E020N-MF a a a a E .094 (2.39) ±.0008 .008 .756 .829 ─
GY2G0250E020N-MF a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0008 .008 .764 .829 ─
GY2G0274E020N-MF a a a a E .108 (2.74) ±.0008 .008 .776 .829 ─
GY2G0300F020N-MF a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0300F040N-MF a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0008 .016 .760 .829 ─
GY2G0318F020N-MF a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0318F040N-MF a a a a F .125 (3.18) ±.0008 .016 .760 .829 ─
GY2G0324F020N-MF a a a a F .128 (3.24) ±.0008 .008 .768 .829 ─
GY2G0400G020N-MF a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0008 .008 .980 1.022 ─
GY2G0400G040N-MF a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0008 .016 .972 1.022 ─
GY2G0400G080N-MF a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0008 .031 .957 1.022 ─
GY2G0424G020N-MF a a a a G .167 (4.24) ±.0008 .008 .980 1.022 ─
GY2G0475H020N-MF a a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0475H040N-MF a a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0008 .016 .953 1.022 ─
GY2G0475H080N-MF a a a a H .187 (4.75) ±.0008 .031 .937 1.022 ─
GY2G0500H020N-MF a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0500H040N-MF a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0008 .016 .953 1.022 ─
GY2G0500H080N-MF a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0008 .031 .937 1.022 ─
GY2G0524H020N-MF a a a a H .206 (5.24) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0600J020N-MF a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0600J040N-MF a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0008 .016 .953 1.022 ─
GY2G0600J080N-MF a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0008 .031 .937 1.022 ─
GY2G0631J020N-MF a a a a J .248 (6.31) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0635J020N-MF a a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0008 .008 .961 1.022 ─
GY2G0635J040N-MF a a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0008 .016 .953 1.022 ─
GY2G0635J080N-MF a a a a J .250 (6.35) ±.0008 .031 .937 1.022 ─
GY2M0200D020N-MS a a a a D .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0250E020N-MS a a a a E .098 (2.50) ±.0012 .008 .752 .815 ─
GY2M0300F020N-MS a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 .756 .815 ─
GY2M0300F040N-MS a a a a F .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .016 .744 .815 ─
GY2M0400G020N-MS a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .008 .953 1.010 ─
GY2M0400G040N-MS a a a a G .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .016 .941 1.010 ─
GY2M0500H040N-MS a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 .941 1.010 ─
GY2M0500H080N-MS a a a a H .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .031 .925 1.010 ─
GY2M0600J040N-MS a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .116 .941 1.010 ─
GY2M0600J080N-MS a a a a J .236 (6.00) ±.0016 .031 .925 1.010 ─
GY2M0800K080N-MS a a a K .315 (8.00) ±.0016 .031 1.122 1.201 ─
(inch)
Cut-off & Grooving System
a  : USA Stock    s : Stocked in Japan
(10 inserts in one case) (CBN inserts are available in 1 piece in one case.)

PSIRR
CW
RER/L L
N
X2
52
5
R
T9
01
0
R
T9
02
0
GY2B0220D020N s s s D .087 (2.20)  ± .0039 .008 .829
GY2B0250D020N s s s D .100 (2.55)  ± .0039 .008 .838
GY2B0270E020N s s s E .106 (2.70)  ± .0039 .008 .829
GY2B0300E020N s s s E .120 (3.05)  ± .0039 .008 .838
GY2B0340F020N s s s F .134 (3.40)  ± .0039 .008 .829
GY2B0360F020N s s s F .144 (3.65)  ± .0039 .008 .838
GY2B0420G020N s s s G .165 (4.20)  ± .0039 .008 1.024
GY2B0460G020N s s s G .183 (4.65)  ± .0039 .008 1.031
GY2B0520H020N s s s H .205 (5.20)  ± .0039 .008 1.024
GY2B0560H020N s s s H .222 (5.65)  ± .0039 .008 1.031
GY2B0655J020N s s s J .258 (6.55)  ± .0039 .008 1.025
GY2B0680J020N s s s J .270 (6.85)  ± .0039 .008 1.031
GY2B0880K020N s s K .348 (8.85)  ± .0039 .008 1.216
GY1B0220D020N s s s D .087 (2.20)  ± .0039 .008 .830
GY1B0270E020N s s s E .106 (2.70)  ± .0039 .008 .831
GY1B0340F020N s s s F .134 (3.40)  ± .0039 .008 .827
GY1B0420G020N s s s G .165 (4.20)  ± .0039 .008 1.018
GY1B0520H020N s s s H .205 (5.20)  ± .0039 .008 1.020
GY1B0655J020N s s s J .258 (6.55)  ± .0039 .008 1.020
C
W
REL
RER

Y5
01
5
VP
10
R
T
VP
20
R
T
VP
30
R
T
GW1M0200D020N-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0300F020N-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0400G020N-GS a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .008 ─
GW1M0500H030N-GS a a a .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .012 ─
GW1M0200D020N-GM a a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0239E020N-GM a a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 ─
GW1M0300F030N-GM a a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 ─
GW1M0400G030N-GM a a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 ─
GW1M0500H040N-GM a a a a .197 (5.00)  .0016 .016 ─
GW1M0200D020R05-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0300F020R05-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0200D003R08-GS a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0239E003R08-GS a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0300F003R08-GS a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .0012 8
GW1M0200D020R05-GM a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0200D020L05-GM a a a .079 (2.00) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020R05-GM a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0239E020L05-GM a a a .094 (2.39) ±.0012 .008 5
GW1M0300F030R05-GM a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 5
GW1M0300F030L05-GM a a a .118 (3.00) ±.0012 .012 5
GW1M0400G030R05-GM a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 5
GW1M0400G030L05-GM a a a .157 (4.00) ±.0016 .012 5
GW1M0500H040R05-GM a a a .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 5
GW1M0500H040L05-GM a a a .197 (5.00) ±.0016 .016 5
 (inch)
P30
 CW
RER REL